Pumps
Valve bank type BVH
The valve bank type BVH allows multiple combinations via the connection
blocks type A. The individual section sections are mounted via a banjo
bolt at port P. Many optional functions for ports P and R can be integra-
ted in the valve section e.g. check valve, orifice at port P, filter, pressure
switch for port A Main advantage of this design is simplified stocking, as
options can be retrofitted to cope with the requirements of the respective

without Tapped plugs at ports P, R -8
with accumulator port and drain valve
Order example
(A1F1/310)
- BVH 11 H/M/R/2
- BVH 11 M/M/R B2,5/3
- BVH 11 W/CZ 5/35/M/R/2 - 8 - G24
Valve bank type BVH for direct mounting at connection block type A. 1.
valve section with 3/2-way function (coding H), check valve at port P
(coding R) no pressure switch (coding 2)
2. valve section with 3/2-way function (coding M), check valve and orifice
at port P (coding R, B2,5), pressure switch for port A (coding /3)
3. valve section with 4/2-way function (coding W), indiv. pressure
reduction set for 35 bar (coding CZ5/35), check valve at port P (coding R),
no pressure switch (coding 2), end plate with accumulator port (coding 8),
solenoid voltage 24 VDC (coding G24)
1)  Depending on the mounted valve type and function
Dimensions
Basic type H  1) H1 B T Mass (kg)  1)
Valve section
BVH 60 343 40/50 60 0.8
Sup-plates
1.1-312009
Circuit example
KA 281 SKT/Z 9,8 - AX 3 F 1 E/120
- BVH 11 W/M/RH/2
- BVH 11 M/CZ5/35/M/RHB 2,5
- BVH 11 M/CZ5/35/M/RHB 2,5
- 8-X 24
- AC 2001/60/3/A 3x400 V 50 Hz
Main parameter of the example circuit
Qpu = 9.8 lpm (at 1450 rpm)